
TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS (2015-2017) 
NAME/ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION: Kristin Campanelli 310 Savage Hill Road Berlin, CT   06037 11/21/2017 Democrat Consists of seven (7) 

members elected biennially. 
Not more than five (5) of 
whom shall be of the same 
political party 

TELEPHONE:  (860) 878-2029 
EMAIL: kcampanelli@town.berlin.ct.us David K. Evans 1233 Worthington Ridge Berlin, CT   06037 11/21/2017 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-4555 
EMAIL: devans@town.berlin.ct.us Mark H. Kaczynski – Mayor 187 Castlewood Drive Berlin, CT   06037  

11/21/2017 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-7003 
EMAIL: mkaczynski@town.berlin.ct.us Brenden T. Luddy – Deputy Mayor 68 Casner Drive Berlin, CT   06037  

11/21/2017 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-3679 
EMAIL: bluddy@town.berlin.ct.us Charles R. Paonessa 1906 Chamberlain Highway Berlin, CT   06037  

11/21/2017 Republican 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-3271 
EMAIL: cpaonessa@town.berlin.ct.us 

STAFF LIAISON: Rachel J. Rochette 61 Ellsworth Boulevard Kensington, CT   06037  
11/21/2017 Democrat  

TELEPHONE: (860) 829-2703 
EMAIL: rrochette@town.berlin.ct.us Peter A. Rosso 34 Briar Lane Kensington, CT   06037  

11/21/2017 Democrat 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-0891 
EMAIL: prosso@town.berlin.ct.us      

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL: 

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL:     Kathryn J. Wall, Town Clerk 

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL:     

TELEPHONE: 
EMAIL: 
Revised:   Election of Council Members 

Updated Kristin Campanelli’s address 11/3/2015 & 5/3/16 
 


